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IinN RE: SETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
AND VARIANCE - SE/3 Cronridge Dr.,
640'NE of the cfl Cronhill br. * DEPUTY ZONIRG COMMISSIORER
{Lot 28, Owings ¥ills Commerce Ctr.)
4th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

3rd Councilmanic District
* Case No. 98-164-3PHR

JHMCC Lot 28 Limited Part., Owner;
Jarrett Industries, Contract Purchaser

* % = * * * * x * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before me for consideration of Petitioms for
Special Hearing and Variance filed by OMCC Lot 28 Limited Partnership,
owner of the subject property, and Jarrett Industries, Contract DPurchaser,
by and through John P. Evans, Esquire, attorney for the Petitioners. The
Petitioners seek special hearing relief to approve the use of the subject
property for office, warehouse, assembling or other comparable light pro-
cessing or treatment of articles of merchandise and packaging of previcusly
prepared materials such as cellophane and paper, cellophane-products pro-
cessing-restricted production, and paper- and paperboard-products process-
ing-restriction production, as being comnsistent with the requirements of
Section 253.1, 253.3 and 241.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.)}. 1In addition, the Petitioners seek variance relief from the
B.C.Z.R. as follows: 1)} From Sections 303.2, 238.1 and 255.1 to permit a
front vard setback of 32 feet in lieu of the required 85 feet; 2) from
Sections 255.2 and 243.2 to permit a side yard setback of 30 feet in lien
of the required 50 feet; and 3) from Sections 255.2 and 243.3 to permt a
rear vyard setback of 30 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet. The subject
property and relief sought are more particularly described on the sgite

\§§#§§ plan submitted which was accepted and marked into evidence as Petitioner's

% Exhibit 1.
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Bppearing at the hearing on behalf of the Petitions were Les Leeb
and M¥e} Leeb, representatives of Jarrett Industries, Charies Main IT and
Melanie Moser with Daft-McCune-Walker, Fac., who prepared the site plan
for this property, and John P. Evans, Esquire, attorney for the Petition-
ers. There were no Protestants or other interested persons present.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property
consists of a gross area of 2.8694 acres, more or less, zoned M.L.-I.M.
and is presently unimproved. The property is located within the Owings
Mills Commerce Center and is known as Lot 28 thereof. Jarrett Industries
wishes to purchase the subject property and construct a one-story office/
warehouse buillding with accessory parking. The Petitioners ave in the
packaging distribution business and are desirous of moving their operation
from their current location in Roland Park to the subject site. However,
due to the steep slopes that are located to the rear of this particular
parcel and the irregular configuration of the property, the reguested
variances are necessary. Furthermore, the special hearing relief is
necessary teo insure that the manner in which they intend to utilize the
property fits within those applicable Sections of the B.C.Z.R.

An area variance may be gramted where strict application of the
zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitlioner and

his property. MclLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 {1973). Toe prove practical

difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

i) whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome;

2) whether a grant of the variance would do a sub-
stantial Jjustice to the applicant as well as other
property owners in the district or whether a lesser
relaxation +than that applied for would give sufficient
relief; and,
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3} whether relief can be granted in such fashion
that %he spirit of the cordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.

hnderscon v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28

{1574}).

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
it is clear that practieal difficulty or unreasonsble hardship will result
if +the special hearing and variance relief are not granted. It has been
astablished that special circumstances or conditions exist that are peecu-
liar to the subject property and that the reguirements from which the
Petitloners seek relief will unduly restrict the use of the 1land due *to
the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. In addition, the
relief requestedé will not cause any injury to the public health, safety or
general welfare, and meets the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hearing ;n these Petitions held, and for the reasons given above,
the relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this 5§§’M£ day of bPecember, 1997 that the use of the
subject property for office, warehouse, assembling or other comparable
light processing or treatment of articles of merchandise and packaging of
previously prepared materials, such as cellophane and paper, cCellophane-
products processing-restricted production, and paper- and paperboard-prod-
ucts processing-restricted production, is consistent with the regquirements
of Section 253.1, 253.3 and 241.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-
tions {RB.C.Z.R.)}, and as such, the Petition for Special Hearing is hereby

GRANTEL; and,
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IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Variance secking
relief from the B.C.Z.R. as follows: 1)} From Sections 303.2, 238.1 and
255.1 to permit a front yard setback of 32 feet in lieu of the reguired 85
feet; 2) from Sections 25%5.2 and 243.2 to permit a side yard setback of 30
feet in liem of the required 50 feet; and 3) from Sections 255.2 and 243.3
to permit a rear vard setback of 30 feet in lieu of the reguired 50 feet,
in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and 1is herebhy GRANTED,
subject to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until the
30-day appeal period from the date of this Order has
expired. 1If an appeal is filed and this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) Prior to the Iissuance of any building permits,
the Petitioners shall submit a landscape plan to Avery
Harden, Landscape Architect for Baltimore County, for
review and approval. In addition, the Petitioners
shall submit buiiding elevation drawings of the pro-
posed building to the Office of Planning for review
and approval pricor tc the issuance of any permits.

3} The Petitioners shal}l take appropriate steps to
insure that no noise or excess lighting spills over
into the adjacent residentially zomed properties.

4% When applying for a bullding permit, the site
plan and landscaping plan filed must reference this
case and set forth and address the restrictions of

Nt f s o

TIMOPHY M. ROTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
T™K:bjs for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
401 Bosley Avenue '

Zoning Commissioner . T Marviand 21204
> owson, Marylan
Office of Planning 410-887-4386

December 2, 1997

John P. Evans, Eseuire

vVenable, Baetjer & Howard

210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, 4th Floor
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING AND VARIANCE
SE/S Cronridge Drive, G40'NE of the c/l Cronhill Drive
(Lot 28, Owings Mills Commerce Center)
Ath Rlection District - 3rd Councilmanic District
OMCC Lot 28 Limited Part., Owner;
Jarrett Industries, Contract Purchaser
Case No. 98-164-SPHA

Dear Mr. Evans:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petitions for Special Hearing and Variance
have been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

et VisFroes

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: Mr. John A. Luetkemeyer, Jr., Pres., Continental Realty Imvestors Corp
17 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Md. 21204

Mr. Melvin Leeb, Pres., Jarrett Industries
515 West Cold Spring L , Baltimore, Md. 21210

People's Counsel; CasefFiles

LR Printed with Soybean Ink
Ty

on Recycled Paper



Petigon for Specﬂqli Hearing

A8-104 - SPLIA
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coun
for the property located at 1ot 28, owings Mills Commerce Center

which is presently zoned MM

This Petition shall be filed with the Otfice of Zoning Administration & Devefopment Management. -

The undersigned, fogal owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat atlached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Reguiations of Baltimore County,
1o determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve

the use of the subject property for office, warehouse, assembling or other -
camparable light processing or treatment of articles of merchandise and packaging
of previously prepared materials such as cellophane and paper, cellophane-products
processing-restricted production, and paper-and paperboard-products processing-

restricted production as being consistent with the requirements of Sections 253.1,
253.3, and 241.1 of the BCZR. -

-

Property is to'be posted and advestised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, of we, agres {o pay expenses of above Special Heering advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and
are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant o the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

We do sclemnly declare and afficm, under the penalties of pecjuty, that twe mre the
legal owner(s) of tne property which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessoe: Lagal Owneris):
Jarrett Industries OMCC Lot 28 Limited Partnershi
TTypa or Prick Name) {Type or Print Name}
i Al
Melvin Leeb, Presidant /Iqen A, Lue?éﬁl r, Jr.
515 West Cold Spring ILane : / Ptesident of Cogj¥inental Realtv Investors
Addesa . (7;“"“"""' kCQ&p., General Partner
Baltimore, M 21210
o St &

Signatre

17 W. Pennsylvania Ave

OR FILING
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Date
By

Attomey for Petitionet Address ‘Phone No.
John P. Evans Towson, MD 21204
{Type o Frint Name) Chy Tiete Tipcode
. Name, Address and phone numbet of representative 4o be contacted.
GAA | John P. Evans 410-832-2027
4@"1 Floor Kame
210 W. Permsylvania Ave 210 W, lvania Awv 1204
Addross Phone No. Address Phone
- = P P -
W 21204 md?n R3I2_2027 OFFICE USE ONLY e
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARHIG
for Hesiing
\ f \ tha following deles HNext Two Months
™ ALL om -
@ — . YAV oare_(O -3 97
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o I8-164-SPHA

Petffion for ariance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County
for the propeity Iocated at 1ot 28, Ovings Mills Commerce Center

which is presently zoned Mr-M

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Batimere County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Secionts} (1) 303.2, 238.1 and 255.1 to pemmit
a front yard setback of 32 feet in lieu of the required 85 feel; (2) 255.2 and 243.2
to pemit a side yard setback of 30 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet; and (3)
255.2 and 243.3 to permit a rear yard setback of 30 feet in licu of the reguired

50 feet. :

of the Zening Reguletions of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty) -

To be presented at the hearirg

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zonhing Regutations.
}, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance edvertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petifion, and further agree to and are to
bebcundhyﬁ;ezonlngregdaﬁonsa‘ndmhicﬁonsofﬁalﬂmmcounwwoptedpumamwMmeuwhrBa!ﬁmomcouw.

We b solemnly declare and affiom, under the penalties of peduxy, that (we are the
legal owneris) of the property which Is the subject of thic Petition.

Legal Owner(s): i
. OMCC- Tot 28 Limited Partnership
. (Type or Prink Name) -
\(1) sl
ing I ’ ' Jénn] A. Luetkem {éy, Jr. '
515 WeSt- Cold Spring 'dent of C({ ental Realty Investors Corp.,
Aaa : . : ] V FauNemet  Gdndfal Partner - - -
Baltimore, MD 21210 . : ~ '
Altomey for Peliioner: . - . !
John P, Evans . 17 W. Pennsylvania Ave
{Type ot Priat Address Fhone No.
M ' Towson, MD 21204
S g Signature i avme,mmm mberdmmm contactad,
Z i |4th Fleor . phone be
=i i i . _ _ .
T g2‘10 W. Pemnsylvania Ave  410-832-2027 John P. E ‘ 410-832-2027 j
TS ihdden Phone No. Neme = . T
3+ 21204 210 W. Pennsylvania Ave, Towson, MD 21204
> Sate Tpcade Addcers T e

iﬁ"' "\ ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
) - wnavailable for Heartig

the foffowing dates Haxt Two Mottt
Frinted with Soybean tnk M oTHER

i \-“/ Reviewen sve__cs oare O X397
[ 64




Daft MCune ‘Walker, Inc.

200 East Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21286
hetp Hwww.dm.com

410 296 3333

Fax 410 296 4705

A Team af Land Planners,
Landscape Archirects,
Engineers, Surveyors &

Envrronmental Profesqonals

Description
To Accompany Petition for Special Hearing and Zoning Variance
2.180 Acre Parcel
Southeast Side of Cronridge Drive
Northeast Side of Cronhill Drive

Fourth Election District, Baltimore County, Maryland

Beginning for the same on the southeast side of Cronridge Drive at the
end of the second of the two following courses and distances measured from the
point formed by the intersection of the centerline of Cronridge Drive with the
centerline of Cronhill Drive, viz: (1) Northwesterly, along said centerline of
Cronridge Drive 687.17 feet, and thence (2) South 61 degrees 29 minutes 22
seconds East 30.00 feet to the point of beginning, thence leaving said point of
beginning and binding on the southeast side of Cronridge Drive, the four
following courses and distances, viz: (1) Northeasterly by a line curving to the
right with a radius of 216.45 feet for a distance of 164.11 feet (the arc of said curve
being subtended by a chord bearing North 50 degrees 13 minutes 49 seconds East
160.20 feet and having a beginning tangent bearing of North 28 degrees 30
minutes 38 seconds East and a departing tangent bearing of North 71 degrees 57
minutes 00 seconds East), thence (2) North 71 degrees 57 minutes 00 seconds East
500.00 feet, thence (3) Northeasterly by a line curving to the right with a radius
of 399.51 feet for a distance of 101.08 feet (the arc of said curve being subtended by
a chord bearing North 79 degrees 11 minutes 53 seconds East 100.81 feet and
having a beginning tangent bearing of North 71 degrees 57 minutes 00 seconds
East and a departing tangent bearing of North 86 degrees 26 minutes 46 seconds

East), and thence (4) North 86 degrees 26 minutes 46 seconds East 235.37 feet,

(CF

O[,g,(@ae«spzm



thence leaving said road, and running the six following courses and distances,
viz: (5) South 03 degrees 33 minutes 14 seconds East 20.00 feet, thence (6) South
86 degrees 26 minutes 46 seconds West 236.02 feet, thence (7) South 56 degrees 33
minutes 54 seconds West 452.98 feet, thence (8) South 29 degrees 01 minute 23
seconds West 145.79 feet, thence (9) North 73 degrees 39 minutes 31 seconds
West 24.84 feet, and thence (10) North 63 degrees 13 minutes 59 seconds West
252.63 feet to the point of beginning containing 2.180 acres of land, more or less.
THIS DESCRIPTION HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR ZONING PURPOSES
ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR CONVEYANCE.
October 16, 1997

Project No. 97109 (L97109.1)

[G4
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85 fagt; to permit 3 -

side yard setback of 30 feet in
Tew of the required 50 feet

and to pesmit 2 real yard St |

Vack of 20 feetin fieh of the re-
! quird S0teet

Hearipd: Fovembes 24, 1997

* g 3100 am. in Room a7
' oarks Bidg., 401 B
Avenne.
LAWHENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zonmg Comimwssioner 105
Batmare Corty
NOTES (1) Hearings ar
Handicapped Accassibie. f0F
. special accommadations
Dlease Cab (410) B67-3353.
(2) Fo injomation concert-
|ng the flle andior Hearing,
Blaase Call (410) 8873381

11/053 tov. & C187407,

Bosley

@
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

SIS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisernent Wa-s

published
in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
in Towson

, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of l successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on M 19 q7

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

(. W ennibow

| EGAL AD. - TOWSON
[ ===
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Leg:} Omwr(s

OMCG Lot 28 Limitd Part-
l'l&s‘hl{l .

Gatmct?uwﬁase{(s)
1 Jasett industries

mstndad gmducban Vari-
ance: to- permit a front

yard
+ sethack of 32 feet i feu of the .

required 85 feet, to. pamit @
side yard seitiack of 30 feet in
fiou”of the ‘mquired 5¢ feet
mmmmamyardﬂet-
fack of 30 feet i liews 0f the re-
guved 50 feet.

“Hearing:
?ﬂ:}:ﬁ;’;}“ mﬂmﬂm
Avenner

Nenembier 24, 1937

LAW&ENCE E. SCHMIDE
Z6ring Commissioner for
Baftimore Gourty

- ROTES: {1}manngsam_
Accessible. fo

 Handicapped

' speciat accommodanens
Please Call {410} 857-3353.
(2} Forinformation concem-
Jng_the File-andfor Hearing.
P!me Galt {419} 887- 3391

11!059 MNov & 0187481

- @
CERTIFICATE OF gUBLmAfnoN ,;

1/?}%.5%_ 19 7/

K THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the annexed advertisement was

TOWSON,MD

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

successive

in Towson, Baltirnore County, Md., once in each of

ey . L
weeks, the first publicationrappearing on 77V 19 77

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

. ' ~
LEGAL AD. - TOWSON




ACCOUNT NUMBER PHONE N.t.‘]MBEIFl LEGAL ADVERTISING
CCHRBETC ’ 41@B322027 ooal ‘VO] CE NO. @18485

® Columbia Fier

10750 Little Patuxent Parkway * Howard County Times 187481

Columbia, MD 21044 * | aurel Leader
AdvertisingfTowson Dffice (410) 337-2425 {Ext. 18) ar (Ext. 425) o Soundoffl
Columbia Office (410) 730-3990 (Ext. 123} * Gazete
P MM Billing {410} 730-3990 (Ext. 217) ‘ * Arbutus Times
' m ' ' * Catonsville Times
| CWPANY * Owings Milis Times
— R

| JARRETT IND. C/0 JOHN P EVANS * Towson Times

: * Northeast Booster
| WHITEORD, TAVLOR & GTE. 400 | reast Bonster
| 210 W. PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE P

| * Bailtimore Messenger
: TOWSUN, MD * Jeffersonian
- 21204

* North County News

38-184—-5PHA zoning hearing o
o INVOICE DATE
PAYMENT DUE UPON RECEIPT OF INVOICE _ 11793797

‘a-$1y‘wr%§ s&?&&‘ﬁ:v"""“"?“”& i k&%ﬂ&%ﬁi&%ﬁ%
o AMOLNT

NOTICE OF HERRING The Io o8 i} 98 8t. 48
ning Commissioner of Balt
imore County, by authorit
y of the Zoning Act and R
egulations of Baliimore C
ounty will hold a public

hearing in Towson, Maryia

ADJUSTMENTS

P.O.NO. JEFF 1i/859 PROOF CHANGES

PREPAID AMOUNT Q. IR

ORIGINAL
This invoice has been printed with environmentally safe ink.




‘ERTIFICATE OF POSTING .

RE: Case No.: q 6 } [ M’Spﬁ’ﬁ'
Petitioner/Developer: n‘)m; E7— A’L—

Date of Hearing/Closing: f/z Z4Z q?

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towsen, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendelyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penaities of perjury that the neces sxgn(s) requtred by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at Lo T Z .

COMMERCE CENTEE. - CHLoNEIPGE @z @
A, CRoNgi CT,

The sign(s) were posted on l ’ / 9 / ? 7

{ Month, Day, Year)

E | %/f/ @ﬁ/ "//aycz7

" (Signature of Sign Poster and Pate)

PATRICK M. O'KEEFE
’ E ;. (Printed Name)
IX&'D 522 PENNY LANE

{Address)
S . ] HUNT VALLEY, MD. 21030
;*: ) ’ (City, State, Zip Code)
410466536 cEri-4i0905-8571
: (Telephone Number)

: ! ;. XN
o -§§
[ { |
. ) ,,3‘ =B
! i %j R “\Q
P =
L ~ 2& '
075'/5%.@%4 NS 5
1-28- Ol Cﬂﬂ;ﬁézé’f CENTEL } % % : i
T, 13[,757@!5 1
VA %f (Z T S



AWl AL LD

Regquest for Zoning: V; Special Exception, or Special Hearing

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than .

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on White Background:

ZONING NoTICE

Case No.. {§- (64-Spda .

DATE AND TIME:

REQUEST: S50 (4L {f{f‘rﬁrﬂmﬂcx T (o . G CE / ()6 R@msg/ Hapddh -
FBclufidG Wty (0 Toe (OOFT Ase RESTRUC T Lipe
thowe ATDRL zoux
UM & T Dusrs - DR F1L wlibaror QF v e eny
PueaiBec,; T 307t Sipe @ Pepg Trow Se7R peics tw(ewor SOFT

POSTPONEMENTS DUE TO WEATHER OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETIMES NECESSARY.
TO CONFIRM HEARING CALL 387-3391.

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER PENALTY QF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE
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i Deveippment Procassing
Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapegke Avenu:
Development Management ' Towsgn, Maryland |21204

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING

Tw

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice
general public/neighboring property owners relative to
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those
tequire a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at le
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

given to the

tions which
sting a sign

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for afivertising are.
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the|costs
associated with this requirement. -

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER

I

ARNOLD JABELON, DIRECTOR 5

For newspaper advertising:

Item Ho.:_ ¥ex's

Petitioner: ARRRETT {NDOSTRIES , VNG

Location: LOT 28 OuMGS MILLS (OUMMERCE CENTER

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
TRRRETT INDUSTRIES, 1MC.
NAME : o JOHN P. EVANS

ADDRESS: Wt rEFoRD, TAN LOR <L PRESTOA L.L.P., BUITE 440,
210 W) . PENNSY LUAN& AVE, , TOwWSaM MD 21204~ |

PHONE NUMBER: 4ID-P32-2027)

H

AJ:ggs J\ (70 W&

\\Q - (Revised 09/24/96)

"'\',',”' Prnied wiih Soybean ink N |
< on Recycied Papet [
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Baltimore County Development Processing

[ . County Office Building
Dep ent of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Marylend on the property idemtified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 098-164-SPHA

Lot 28, Owings Mills Commerce Center

SE/S Cromridge Drive, 640' NE of centerline Cronhill Drive
4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District

Legal Owner(s): OMCC Lot 28 Limited Partnership

Contract Purchaser(s): Jarrett Industries

Special Hearing to approve the wuse of the subject property for office, warehouse, assembling or ather
comparable light processing or treatment of articles of merchandise and packaging of previously prepared
meterials such as cellophene and paper, cellophane-products processing-restricted prodoction, and
paper-and paperboard-products processing-restricted production. Variance to permit a fromt yard setback
of 32 feet im lien of the required 85 feet; to permit a side vard setback of 30 feet in liew of the
required 50 fest; and to permit a rear yard setback of 30 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet.

HEARING: NOVEMBER 24, 1997 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407 Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue.

B .
1

!’ ' - i-“‘ P ‘\ - :.:-':’.'
i e ) R ¥ s
E L e \"b... E, = S
vapoe * fd‘!‘/}’ﬂ

o M

Arnold Jablon
Director

cc: Jarrett Industries
Jobn P. Evans, Esquire
OMCC Lot 28 Limited Partnership
NOTES: (1) YOU MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTTCE SIGN POSTE[ ON THE PROPERTY BY NOVEMBER 9, 1997
(2) HERRINGS ARE HANDICAPPED! ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/GR HEARTNG, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

Printed with Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper



TG: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
November &, 1997 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:

Jarrett Industries, Inc.

cfo Jobn P. Evans, Esquire
Whiteford, Taylor & Preston L.L.P.
Suite 400

210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, MP 21204

410-832-2027

NOTICE OF HEARTNG

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coumty, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towscn, Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-164-SPHA

Lot 28, Owings Mills Commerce Center

SE/S Cronridge Drive, 640" NE of centerline Cronhill Brive
4th Election Pistrict - 3rd Councilmemic District

legal Owner(s): OMCC Lot 28 Limited Partnership

Contract Purchaser(s): Jarrett Industries

Special Hearing toc approve the use of the subject property for office, warchomse, assembling or other
comparable light processing or treatment of articles of merchandise and packaging of previcusly prepared
materials suck as cellophane and paper, cellophape-products processing-restricted production, and
paper-and paperboard-products processing-restricted produoction. Variance to permit a fromt yard setback
of 32 feet in lieu of the required 85 feet; to permit a side yard setback of 30 feet in leu of the
required 50 feet; and to permit a rear yard setback of 30 feet in lieu of the reguired 50 feet.

HEARJNG: NOVEMBER 24, 1997 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407 Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARTNGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
{2) FOR INFORMRTION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 887-3391.
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Baltimore Coun Development Processing
Department of Pty its and County Office Building

°P eHt O termits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

November 19, 1997

John P. Evans, Esquire

210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
4th Flcor

Towson, MD 21204

RE: TItem No.: led
Case No.: 98-164-SPHA
Petitioner: OMCC Lot 28 Ltd. Part.

Dear Mr. Evans:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM)}, Zoning Review, on
October 23, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of 2AC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely, .
. o o o Lo
iy (Y U el
;_g) - ‘v%—b«ﬁbq;k,{ N
W. Carl Richards, Jr. [5?
Zoning Supervisor
WCR/re
Attachment(s)

(A Prinled wiih Soybean ink
%& on Recycied Faper
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Movembher

Arreid Jablon, Director

Zoming Admind

BQItimnre County Office Building

= _—
=5, 1997

#tration and Development Marnagement

Office of the Fire Marshal
700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
(410)887-4880

Towson. MD Z1z04
M&TL aTDPwiiﬁﬁ
RE s Praoperty Duner: Joseph Charles Dostsch & Sgbhrina 8ann Deostach
155
UMCD Lot 28 Limited Partnership, 184
locaticon: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF Novembesr 32, 1997
Item MNo.: 155 and Zoning Agendas
Hentlemean:

Fursuant f$o vour  reguest, the rveferenced property  has been
survaeyed by thisz Buresy ard the commerts below sre applicablis and
reguired To be covvected or incorporated into the fimal plans for
the proosvhv.
=. The buildings and structures existing or propossd on the

=ite =hall comply with  all applicable reguirements  of the
Maticnal Fire Protection Association Stamdard Mo, 101 "Lifs
Bafety Code™, 1991 edition pricor to occoupancw.

HEY IEMEP- LT, SAUERKALD

FOGEFT P

dffice. FHONME BE7-48%31.

Printed with Soybean Ink
an Recycled Paper

ME-1142F



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arncld Jablon, Director Date: November 10, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief

Bureau of Developer's Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for November 10, 1997
Ttem No. 164

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item. The submitted plan indicates a proposed wall along the
southeast edge of the proposed parking lot. This wall is located in an
existing 20-foot-wide County drainage and utility easement occupied by an
8-inch sanitary sewer line. Baltimore County policy prohibits the
construction of a permanent structure within a designated utility easement.

The Developer must demonstrate that no noise or lighting will
penetrate the residential landscape buffer.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZONE1110. 1064



Maryland Department of Transportation

David L. Winstead

Secretary
Parker F. Williams

State Highway Administration Administrator
Ms. Rosiyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County //-3-27
Baltimore County Office of ltem No. 1¢4 JZA

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity o review this item.
Very truly yours,

/| eIt

/= Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryiand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Amold Jablon, Director DATE: November 5, 1997
Dept. of Permits & Development Management

FROM: Armold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, ITI, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petition (s):
Item Nos| 164, 165, 166, 169, 170, 174, and 176

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3495.

Prepared by: L,

Division Chief:@mfl_,ﬁ/ﬂg

AFK/JL

CAMSOFFICE\WWINWORD\Z ACINOCOM 64.DOC



B A L‘l.I MORE COUNTY, MA !l.}L AND
DEPARTMENT QF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-QFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: POM £: .
0 0 DATE Em < ?7
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley cﬂﬁsgg? '

Mt Review

Permits and Developm
DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zaning Advisory Coppittee
Mesting Date: %py.’}_ J297

The Department of Environmental Protzcticn & Resourcs Manzgement has ne
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committee Items:

2
{

Item

s 159
137
/L7
/L%
REBS:sp

BRUCEZ/DEPRM/TATSEP
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE

PETITION FOR VARIANCE
Lot 28, Owings Mills Commerce Ctr, SE/S * ZONING COMMISSIONER
Cronridge Dr, 640' NE of ¢/l Cronhill Dr
4th Election District, 3rd Councilmanic * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Legal Owner: OMCC Lot 28 Ltd Partnership * CASE NO. S53-164-3PHA
Contract Parchaser: Jarrett Industries

Petitioners . *
* * E- 4 * * * * * * * * * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

{410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
“%{4
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2:2: day of November, 1997, a copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to John P. Evans, Esg.,
210 W. Penmsylvania Avenue, 4th Floor, Towson, MD 21204, attorney for

Petitioners.

s%;sfzii—/gJ{éL*f7jzzbf;ﬂaWn_ﬂc/nuL«g_/

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN




JouN P. EVANS
:0/23/4"!
Fod M —
ATTACHED 3 TRE FTILING PACKAGE w| THE
PANS REVSED To Ldow THE WEIBHBIRING
RES DENCE.
THANCS TOR YouR HELY. PLEAXS CALL ME
AT G0 -832-2027 1 you NEED ANTHING ELsS.

< ek

WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON L.LF.
210 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-4515
{410) 832-2027 -+ FAX (410) 206-2885 qg = / CF (_/_SV H&
jpevans@wiplaw.com



PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET
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